County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Eligible
1,096,070

946

27,881

169,148

36,050

12,573

763,918

18,218

144,218

604,742

18,941

104,664

100,121

13,698

527,214

82,556

Total
Registered

905,763
82.64%

797
84.25%

23,382
83.86%

114,641
67.78%

29,948
83.07%

9,000
71.58%

649,157
84.98%

14,964
82.14%

123,085
85.35%

477,853
79.02%

13,382
70.65%

77,715
74.25%

75,711
75.62%

9,826
71.73%

392,176
74.39%

55,026
66.65%

Democratic
516,497
57.02%

335
42.03%

6,608
28.26%

40,230
35.09%

8,174
27.29%

2,791
31.01%

326,668
50.32%

4,518
30.19%

36,185
29.40%

183,363
38.37%

3,744
27.98%

34,500
44.39%

36,283
47.92%

3,184
32.40%

132,750
33.85%

18,116
32.92%

Republican
98,498
10.87%

207
25.97%

10,565
45.18%

39,441
34.40%

12,894
43.05%

3,681
39.79%

125,575
19.34%

5,474
36.58%

49,884
40.53%

154,920
32.42%

5,743
42.92%

18,068
23.25%

14,118
18.65%

3,918
39.87%

137,924
35.17%

21,725
39.48%

American
Independent

19,140
2.11%

35
4.39%

1,069
4.57%

4,601
4.01%

1,522
5.08%

295
3.28%

19,168
2.95%

741
4.95%

5,431
4.41%

15,080
3.16%

547
4.09%

2,662
3.43%

1,892
2.50%

390
3.97%

14,396
3.67%

1,707
3.10%

Green
6,424
0.71%

0.88%

101
0.43%

786
0.69%

186
0.62%

18
0.20%

2,927
0.45%

100
0.67%

652
0.53%

1,507
0.32%

36
0.27%

1,654
2.13%

216
0.29%

40
0.41%

1,035
0.26%

129
0.23%



Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Alameda 5,360 3,333 2 5,921 250,588
Percent 0.59% 0.37% 0.00% 0.65% 27.67%
Alpine 10 2 0 3 198
Percent 1.25% 0.25% 0.00% 0.38% 24.84%
Amador 353 66 28 56 4,536
Percent 1.51% 0.28% 0.12% 0.24% 19.40%
Butte 1,448 449 532 1,069 26,085
Percent 1.26% 0.39% 0.46% 0.93% 22.75%
Calaveras 484 110 166 252 6,160
Percent 1.62% 0.37% 0.55% 0.84% 20.57%
Colusa 95 32 0 3 2,185
Percent 1.06% 0.36% 0.00% 0.03% 24.28%
Contra Costa 5,153 2,176 3,030 1,487 162,973
Percent 0.79% 0.34% 0.47% 0.23% 25.11%
Del Norte 186 92 10 73 3,770
Percent 1.24% 0.61% 0.07% 0.49% 25.19%
El Dorado 1,967 361 1 799 27,805
Percent 1.60% 0.29% 0.00% 0.65% 22.59%
Fresno 3,747 2,239 1,701 4,384 110,912
Percent 0.78% 0.47% 0.36% 0.92% 23.21%
Glenn 161 48 11 31 3,061
Percent 1.20% 0.36% 0.08% 0.23% 22.87%
Humboldt 908 387 432 385 18,719
Percent 1.17% 0.50% 0.56% 0.50% 24.09%
Imperial 466 503 704 339 21,190
Percent 0.62% 0.66% 0.93% 0.45% 27.99%
Inyo 90 34 26 54 2,090
Percent 0.92% 0.35% 0.26% 0.55% 21.27%
Kern 3,874 1,954 3,469 1,029 95,745
Percent 0.99% 0.50% 0.88% 0.26% 24.41%
Kings 525 228 393 305 11,898
Percent 0.95% 0.41% 0.71% 0.55% 21.62%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Eligible
49,254

16,667

6,184,646

90,775

181,090

14,854

63,962

162,349

7,363

9,290

247,447

92,190

77,972

2,023,922

283,117

15,955

Total
Registered

33,538
68.09%

13,874
83.24%

5,498,704
88.91%

60,709
66.88%

164,210
90.68%

10,747
72.35%

51,890
81.13%

102,992
63.44%

4,965
67.43%

7,062
76.02%

194,013
78.41%

79,823
86.59%

67,119
86.08%

1,615,482
79.82%

244,375
86.32%

12,471
78.16%

Democratic
12,639
37.69%

2,604
18.77%

2,810,355
51.11%

19,479
32.09%

94,107
57.31%

3,008
27.99%

24,524
47.26%

44,128
42.85%

1,034
20.83%

2,632
35.85%

96,905
49.95%

37,321
46.75%

25,024
37.28%

563,873
34.90%

71,285
29.17%

3,523
28.25%

Republican
9,251
27.58%

7,183
51.77%

924,352
16.81%

23,471
38.66%

22,990
14.00%

4,738
44.09%

10,377
20.00%

28,362
27.54%

2,569
51.74%

2,153
30.49%

39,143
20.18%

17,203
21.55%

22,207
33.09%

548,235
33.94%

101,028
41.34%

5,441
43.63%

American
Independent

1,532
4.57%

781
5.63%

131,951
2.40%

2,153
3.55%

4,262
2.60%

489
4.55%

1,930
3.72%

3,611
3.51%

256
5.16%

289
4.09%

5,294
2.73%

2,718
3.41%

2,654
3.95%

46,491
2.88%

8,732
3.57%

634
5.08%

Green
321
0.96%

50
0.36%

22,904
0.42%

176
0.29%

1,276
0.78%

72
0.67%

1,027
1.98%

326
0.32%

17
0.34%

54
0.76%

982
0.51%

538
0.67%

755
1.12%

5,048
0.31%

897
0.37%

50
0.40%



Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Lake 388 192 26 55 9,134
Percent 1.16% 0.57% 0.08% 0.16% 27.23%
Lassen 164 53 12 71 2,956
Percent 1.18% 0.38% 0.09% 0.51% 21.31%
Los Angeles 37,820 33,859 32,356 44,419 1,460,688
Percent 0.69% 0.62% 0.59% 0.81% 26.56%
Madera 560 314 428 297 13,831
Percent 0.92% 0.52% 0.71% 0.49% 22.78%
Marin 1,216 314 492 538 39,015
Percent 0.74% 0.19% 0.30% 0.33% 23.76%
Mariposa 123 36 33 112 2,136
Percent 1.14% 0.33% 0.31% 1.04% 19.88%
Mendocino 594 280 437 128 12,593
Percent 1.14% 0.54% 0.84% 0.25% 24.27%
Merced 885 471 131 176 24,902
Percent 0.86% 0.46% 0.13% 0.17% 24.18%
Modoc 54 18 7 15 995
Percent 1.09% 0.36% 0.14% 0.30% 20.04%
Mono 82 30 3 7 1,912
Percent 1.16% 0.42% 0.04% 0.10% 27.07%
Monterey 1,482 835 1,574 198 47,600
Percent 0.76% 0.43% 0.81% 0.10% 24.53%
Napa 803 264 499 277 20,200
Percent 1.01% 0.33% 0.63% 0.35% 25.31%
Nevada 929 198 45 7,247 8,060
Percent 1.38% 0.29% 0.07% 10.80% 12.01%
Orange 16,061 5,294 2,342 4,644 423,494
Percent 0.99% 0.33% 0.14% 0.29% 26.21%
Placer 4,260 543 1,240 1,159 55,231
Percent 1.74% 0.22% 0.51% 0.47% 22.60%
Plumas 156 39 4 17 2,607
Percent 1.25% 0.31% 0.03% 0.14% 20.90%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Eligible
1,495,880

1,025,344

38,142

1,344,117

2,231,011

656,375

467,695

209,066

507,113

294,402

1,201,748

187,451

134,230

2,618

34,525

294,344

Total
Registered

1,092,440
73.03%

808,490
78.85%

32,742
85.84%

1,016,260
75.61%

1,798,138
80.60%

500,189
76.20%

319,431
68.30%

174,535
83.48%

411,665
81.18%

222,525
75.59%

935,662
77.86%

162,092
86.47%

102,185
76.13%

2,127
81.25%

27,584
79.90%

240,780
81.80%

Democratic
419,601
38.41%

352,068
43.55%

14,956
45.68%

405,367
39.89%

676,953
37.65%

295,456
59.07%

136,976
42.88%

61,904
35.47%

215,252
52.29%

97,152
43.66%

443,388
47.39%

90,950
56.11%

23,536
23.03%

602
28.30%

8,191
29.69%

111,929
46.49%

Republican
348,876
31.94%

205,481
25.42%

8,369
25.56%

293,483
28.88%

493,379
27.44%

33,034
6.60%

90,653
28.38%

60,617
34.73%

60,581
14.72%

56,175
25.24%

157,175
16.80%

22,404
13.82%

48,498
47.46%

866
40.71%

10,754
38.99%

52,641
21.86%

American
Independent

38,436
3.52%

28,341
3.51%

1,006
3.07%

39,187
3.86%

63,506
3.53%

8,876
1.77%

10,113
3.17%

6,204
3.55%

9,496
2.31%

6,562
2.95%

21,368
2.28%

4,014
2.48%

4,562
4.46%

139
6.54%

1,384
5.02%

7,877
3.27%

Green
3,191
0.29%

3,604
0.45%

121
0.37%

3,310
0.33%

6,958
0.39%

3,653
0.73%

893
0.28%

1,063
0.61%

1,861
0.45%

1,130
0.51%

3,674
0.38%

1,624
1.00%

379
0.37%

18
0.85%

187
0.68%

912
0.38%



Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Riverside 9,742 4,867 6,994 5,134 255,599
Percent 0.89% 0.45% 0.64% 0.47% 23.40%
Sacramento 8,957 5,081 5,021 2,304 197,633
Percent 1.11% 0.63% 0.62% 0.28% 24.44%
San Benito 305 139 27 38 7,781
Percent 0.93% 0.42% 0.08% 0.12% 23.76%
San Bernardino 9,024 5,958 6,590 6,228 247,113
Percent 0.89% 0.59% 0.65% 0.61% 24.32%
San Diego 18,447 6,908 9,266 8,690 514,031
Percent 1.03% 0.38% 0.52% 0.48% 28.59%
San Francisco 3,204 1,581 4,038 655 149,692
Percent 0.64% 0.32% 0.81% 0.13% 29.93%
San Joaquin 2,728 1,527 3,052 1,057 72,432
Percent 0.85% 0.48% 0.96% 0.33% 22.68%
San Luis Obispo 2,065 488 883 1,518 39,793
Percent 1.18% 0.28% 0.51% 0.87% 22.80%
San Mateo 2,804 1,199 2,064 1,637 116,771
Percent 0.68% 0.29% 0.50% 0.40% 28.37%
Santa Barbara 1,975 755 1,417 1,436 55,923
Percent 0.89% 0.34% 0.64% 0.65% 25.13%
Santa Clara 7,263 3,203 167 2,367 297,157
Percent 0.78% 0.34% 0.02% 0.25% 31.76%
Santa Cruz 1,587 588 237 812 39,876
Percent 0.98% 0.36% 0.15% 0.50% 24.60%
Shasta 1,284 372 106 284 23,164
Percent 1.26% 0.36% 0.10% 0.28% 22.67%
Sierra 32 4 2 32 432
Percent 1.50% 0.19% 0.09% 1.50% 20.31%
Siskiyou 358 142 158 78 6,332
Percent 1.30% 0.51% 0.57% 0.28% 22.96%
Solano 2,153 975 1,297 1,577 61,419
Percent 0.89% 0.40% 0.54% 0.65% 25.51%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Eligible
346,390

348,765

60,805

44,216

11,379

268,041

40,753

547,005

152,034

50,853

25,236,113

Total
Registered

276,434
79.80%

260,750
74.76%

47,664
78.39%

34,518
78.07%

7,780
68.37%

180,412
67.31%

32,028
78.59%

456,831
83.51%

114,780
75.50%

35,828
70.45%

20,428,270
80.95%

Democratic
147,838
53.48%

98,145
37.64%

14,292
29.98%

8,625
24.70%

2,441
31.38%

57,673
31.97%

9,360
29.22%

185,958
40.71%

55,289
48.17%

9,850
27.49%

9,109,939
44.59%

11

Republican
49,300
17.83%

91,060
34.92%

18,879
39.61%

15,185
43.99%

2,583
33.20%

68,607
38.03%

13,546
42.29%

133,347
29.19%

22,584
19.68%

13,288
37.09%

4,842,603
23.711%

American
Independent

7,727
2.80%

8,820
3.38%

1,754
3.68%

1,795
5.20%

396
5.09%

6,343
3.52%

1,427
4.46%

13,067
2.86%

3,489
3.04%

1,878
5.24%

600,220
2.94%

Green
2,601
0.94%

698
0.27%

102
0.21%

88
0.25%

91
1.17%

509
0.28%

167
0.52%

1,808
0.40%

759
0.66%

152
0.42%

89,764
0.44%



Report of Registration as of January 3, 2020
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Sonoma 2,603 837 1,698 1,292 62,538
Percent 0.94% 0.30% 0.61% 0.47% 22.62%
Stanislaus 2,308 1,122 1,542 2,293 54,762
Percent 0.89% 0.43% 0.59% 0.88% 21.00%
Sutter 451 186 338 1,419 10,243
Percent 0.95% 0.39% 0.71% 2.98% 21.49%
Tehama 417 143 20 95 8,250
Percent 1.21% 0.41% 0.06% 0.28% 23.90%
Trinity 112 50 129 86 1,892
Percent 1.44% 0.64% 1.66% 1.11% 24.32%
Tulare 1,669 789 1,649 628 42,545
Percent 0.93% 0.44% 0.91% 0.35% 23.58%
Tuolumne 418 113 7 55 6,935
Percent 1.31% 0.35% 0.02% 0.17% 21.65%
Ventura 4,181 1,527 5,103 5,141 106,699
Percent 0.92% 0.33% 1.12% 1.13% 23.36%
Yolo 1,095 481 598 452 30,033
Percent 0.95% 0.42% 0.52% 0.39% 26.17%
Yuba 479 227 347 150 9,457
Percent 1.34% 0.63% 0.97% 0.42% 26.40%
State Total 176,065 94,016 102,884 121,008 5,291,771
Percent 0.86% 0.46% 0.50% 0.59% 25.90%
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	By County

